J4050.



Outdoor Dining Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Outdoor Seating: 424 Fore							
Total Square Footage of Proposed Seating Area ¹ Square Footage of Lot							
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart#32_Block# /V Lot#/2	Owner: Soletsky Inc		Telephone: 715-2252				
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant * must be owner or Annual Fee: \$80						
Street and Company	Lessee Name 33 U Address By He City, State & Z	B Street Whart St and, Me. 64161	Sq Ft Fee: \$559 Total Fee: \$639 00				
Current use: fatio Memorial Day thra September							
Current use: <u>Patio</u> Memorial Day thra Septembor Business name: <u>Street and Company</u>							
Seating area dimensions: 279. 55 (measured by mspectors May 2008)							
How many chairs? <u>12-16</u> How many tables? <u>6</u> Deputy Clerk City Clerk signature for liquor license approval Carely Dor or Pending Council Date							
City Clerk signature for liquor license approval Carely Or Pending Council Date							
Who should we contact for the pre-inspection: Cathy Gore							
Mailing address: 33 Whart St. Bortland Me 04101 Phone: 715-0887							

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Outdoor Dining Application Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

410 OG

Signature of Applicant Date This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

¹ In no instance shall the total square footage of dining area equal more than 10% of park space, unless the applicant receives a waiver from the Director of Parks and Recreation or his or her designee.



OUTDOOR DINING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Permits are required for expanding food service establishments to the outside on City Property. The annual fee is \$80.00 plus \$2.00 per square foot of dining area on streets, sidewalks or other public ways and \$80.00 plus \$6.00 per square foot of dining area in city parks. For purposes of fee calculation, the area abutting the buildings which border Monument Square and extending ten (10) feet from the facade of said buildings shall be considered a sidewalk. The ten (10) foot area shall be measured from that portion of the facade that protrudes furthest into the sidewalk. The area beyond the ten (10) foot sidewalk shall be considered park space.

Outdoor dining is permitted year round under the permit; however, furniture must be removed in inclement weather to allow for sidewalk snow removal. The permit must be renewed each year.

All of the following information is required and must be submitted. You will also be required to fill out an Outdoor Dining Permit Application.

A plot plan is required and must include:

□ A drawing of the lot, where the building sits on the lot along with the lot and building dimensions

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspections	an a
Original Receipt	ويريز وفيتونين يتلعف وكالتف
20) /	ار ورور میں اتھ بنیو تک ک
Received from	الالتية معدك منه
Location of Work	l transmission (su
Cost of Construction \$ Building Fee:	en autrig
Permit Fee \$ Site Fee:	• 2 2 100
Certificate of Occupancy Fee:	- 1481-11-1
Total:	
Building (IL) Plumbing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)	
Other	
CBL:	
Check #: Total Collected \$	
No work is to be started until permit issued. If permit is Withdrawn or Denied, amount of the Refund is based on \$20.00 or 20% of the fee, (whichever is greater) In order to receive a refund, you <u>MUST</u> present the Original Receipt.	c _
Taken by:	
WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy	-

- □ The permit holder is responsible for keeping the outdoor seating area clean. The sidewalk area where the tables and chairs are located must be kept neat and free from liter and debris.
- \square No food shall be prepared outside.
- □ If alcohol is to be served, the permit holder must notify the City's Business Licensing Office in room 203 of City Hall or by telephone at 874-8557 and obtain approval for the service of alcohol outdoors. Additionally, State law requires that any outdoor area serving alcohol be segregated from the rest of the public.
- □ All tables and chairs shall be removed prior to a predicted snowfall and while any snow or ice exists within the designated outdoor seating area or within four feet from the boundaries thereof. The City will not be responsible for damage to any tables, chairs or other property that is not properly removed when the City is engaged in sidewalk maintenance activities.
- □ The permit holder shall comply with all applicable rules and regulations implemented by the city regarding outdoor dining.

Failure to comply with any of the above conditions will result in revocation or non-renewal of the permit.

I/We fully understand that the City of Portland, its agents, officers and employees accept no responsibility and will not be liable for any injury, harm or damage to my/our person or property arising out of the establishment's occupancy of the sidewalk or park space. To the fullest extent permitted by law, I/We do hereby agree to assume all risk of injury, harm or damage to my/our person or property (including but not limited to all risk of injury, harm or damage to my/our property cause by the negligence of the City of Portland, its agents, officers or employees) arising out of the establishment's occupancy of the sidewalk or park space. I/We hereby agree, to the fullest extent permitted by law, to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Portland, its agents, officers and employees, from and against all claims, damages, losses and expenses, just or unjust, including, but not limited to costs of defense and attorney's fees, arising out of the establishment's occupancy of the sidewalk or park space, provided that any such claims, damage, loss or expense (1) is attributable to bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, or to injury to or destruction of tangible property including the loss of use there from, and (2) is caused in whole or in part by any negligent act or omission of the establishment, anyone directly or indirectly employed by it, or anyone for whose act it may be liable.

Signed and acknowledged: Dr DA	 Date: <u>4 10 0</u> 9
Printed name Dana B Street	
Establishment Street and Co.	
Location 33 Wharf St. Portland, M	1e 04/01

...

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

		ACORD. CERTIFI	CATE OF LIA				DATE (MM/DD// 01/02/09	
	HR 31	DUCER H Northern New England Court Street , PO Box 40 burn, ME 04212	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ONLY ANI HOLDER.	CONFERS NO R	ED AS A MATTER OF IN IGHTS UPON THE CERT E DOES NOT AMEND, E FORDED BY THE POLIC	IFICATE XTEND OR	
		783-2211				RAGE	NAIC #	
	INSU	JRED			eerless Insurance		24198	
		Street & Company, Inc.			INSURER B:			
1	1	33 Wharf Street		INSURER C:				
	Portland, ME 04101			INSURER D:				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INS JRER E:				
	TI Al M	VERAGES HE POLICIES OF INSURAVCE LISTED BELO NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION AY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED OLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HE	DOUMENT WITH RES REIN IS SUBJECT TO CLAIMS.	PECT TO WHICH THI DALL THE TERMS, E	S CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS	SUEDOR	
	LTR	NSRU TYPE OF INSURANCE		POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/ODIYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)		S	
	A	GENERAL LIABILITY	CBP8159779	01/01/09	01/01/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000	
	ļ	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		. {		DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence).	\$300,000	
				1	J	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$15,000	
	[1	1 .	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000	
			· · ·			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000	
	 	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO- JECT LOC				PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$2,000,000	
	A		BA8157172	01/01/09	01/01/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea ecciden:)	\$1,000,000	
		ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Për person)	s	
		X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
`			·			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		GARAGE LIABILITY			[AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
						OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$ \$	
	Α	EXCESSIUMBRELLA LIABILITY	CU9810599	01/01/09	01/01/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000	
						AGGREGATE	\$ 5,0 00,000	
		DEDUCTIBLE X RETENTION \$ 10000					<u>\$</u>	
ĺ	A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND	WC8235403	01/01/09	01/01/10	X WC STATU- IORY LIMITS ER		
						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$500,000	
- [ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			1	EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
		If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below	, 		<u> </u>	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s500,000	
		OTHER			ſ			
				1	· · ·			
	10 c Pro Por	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS? LOCATIONS? VEHIC day notice of cancellation applies of of Insurance for Scales, Portia tland,ME. Boulos Property Manag pect to general liability.	for non-payment of premiu nd Public Market,25 Preble	um. Street,	VISIO NS			
L	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION							
ſ				SHOULD ANY OF	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRAT			
l	•	Boulos Property Manage	ment		DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL DAYS WRITTS NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SMAL			
\downarrow		Once Canal Plaza						
1					IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR			
		Portland, ME 04101		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE ANALE M. Sahehr				
Ł	ACC	ORD 25 (2001/08) 1 of 2 #M2	27790	Imare			ORPORATION	
			211JU		R	LIS @ ACORD C	WILL OKA HON	

•

12073475810





Elogiand Time Abi 18. 15:16bm Becoived Lime Abi 18. 15:16bm

† 'd

Apt.23. 2008 12:19PM